

Date Provided: 30 June 2017

Public Notices

Ref: FOI / 5284

Information Request

Can you please confirm where you advertise all your public notices, including planning, Traffic Regulation Orders (TROs), Path Diversions to name a few. Where online and which newspaper(s)?

Is your enforcement register available online?

If not, how many planning enforcement notices (all) were served in 2016/17 and details of references and addresses

Are your TROs available online and, if not, do you have a list of consultees?

Response by Lewes District Council

Can you please confirm where you advertise all your public notices, including planning, Traffic Regulation Orders (TROs), Path Diversions to name a few. Where online and which newspaper(s)?

Planning notices appear in the Sussex Express

Is your enforcement register available online?

This information is publicly available via our planning portal on our website –
[Planning Applications](#)

If not, how many planning enforcement notices (all) were served in 2016/17 and details of references and addresses

Please refer to our answer above

Are your TROs available online and, if not, do you have a list of consultees?

The responsible authority for Traffic Regulation Orders is East Sussex County Council and their Freedom of Information Officer can be contacted at the address below.

**Freedom of Information Officer
East Sussex County Council
Room C6F, County Hall
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
BN7 1UE**

Tel: 01273 482913

Email: foi@eastsussex.gov.uk